
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
SUNDAY, MAY 14, 2006 – 1000 MDT 

NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2 
 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 17 new fires reported.  Two new large fires (*) were 
reported, one each in the Southern California and Eastern Great Basin Areas.  Very high to 
extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, Oklahoma, New Mexico and Texas. 

 
 

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

ARECA, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire started on private land six miles northwest of 
Sharpes, FL in southern rough.  No new information was reported.  
 
WF NEW SMYRNA 44/95, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is one mile west of New Smyrna, 
FL in southern rough.  No new information was reported.  
 
RASELY ROAD, Florida Division of Forestry.  A Type 2 Incident Management Team (Beauchamp) 
is assigned.  The team is also managing the WF New Smyrna 44/95 fire.  No new information was 
reported. 
  
BERG, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is 14 miles south of Belle Grade, FL in grass.  No new 
information was reported. 
 
TOSOHATCHEE, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is six miles southwest of Titusville, FL in 
timber and southern rough.  No new information was reported. 
 
BIG BEND, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is in Osceola County, FL in southern rough.  No 
new information was reported.   
 
29 POWELL, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is in Hillsborough County, FL in grass.  No new 
information was reported.   
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

ARECA FL FLS 5,618 80 5/17 198 0 77 4 1 474K PRI 
WF NEW SMYRNA 
44/95 FL FLS 1,569 80 5/17 134 0 15 0 1 147K ST 

RASELY ROAD FL FLS 1,157 85 5/17 92 0 10 0 0 147K ST 

BERG FL FLS 14,000 25 5/15 9 0 4 0 0 2.35K ST 

TOSOHATCHEE FL FLS 817 80 5/17 58 0 27 0 0 237K ST 

BIG BEND  FL FLS 1,585 60 5/28 8 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

29 POWELL FL FLS 450 70 5/28 12 0 6 1 1 1.2K ST 

 
 
 
 



SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

TORCH, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, Fresno-Kings Unit.  This fire is five 
miles west of Coalinga, CA in grass.  State Highway 198 was temporarily closed.  Low humidities 
and winds with 20 mph gusts produced extreme fire behavior the first few hours. 

 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* TORCH CA FKU 4,500 30 5/14 125 2 19 0 0 NR ST 
 
 

EASTERN GREAT BASIN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

SNOWFIELD, Utah Division of Forestry Fire and State Land, Southwest Area.  This fire is 20 miles 
south of Cedar City, UT in grass and brush.  Isolated torching and burning in the interior were 
reported.   

 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* SNOWFIELD UT SWS 550 50 UNK 87 2 16 1 0 NR ST 
 
 



OUTLOOK: 
 
Weather Discussion:  Dry and windy conditions will continue over portions of Florida today.  Dry 
and hot weather will persist in the Southwest with a chance of mixed wet and dry afternoon 
thunderstorms mainly over Colorado, New Mexico, and Texas.   
 

Geographic Area Weather  High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity 

Wind 

Southwest  Area 
Mostly sunny, hot and dry across 
Arizona and far western New 
Mexico.  Becoming partly cloudy 
with a slight chance for a late 
day dry thunderstorm central 
New Mexico.  Variable clouds, 
much cooler and more humid 
with a chance for showers or 
storms across the eastern half of 
New Mexico and west Texas. 

 
60s to 80s across the 
mountains, as well as 
the plains of eastern 
New Mexico and west 
Texas.  Upper 80s to 
near 105 across the 
remainder of New 
Mexico and Arizona. 

 
5 to 15% across Arizona 
and western New 
Mexico, 10 to 20% 
central New Mexico and 
20 to 40% eastern New 
Mexico and west Texas. 

 
Variable 5 to 15 mph 
across Arizona and 
western New Mexico.  
Easterly at 10 to 20 mph 
across eastern New 
Mexico and west Texas. 

Southern California Area 
Night and morning low clouds 
and fog coastal areas, otherwise 
mostly sunny. 

 
75 to 90 mountains. 
85 to 95 valleys. 
90 to 100 upper deserts. 
100 to 110 lower 
deserts.  

 
10 to 20%. 

 
Southwest to northwest 
5 to 15 mph.  

Southern Area 
No information was reported. 

   

Eastern Great Basin Area 
No information was reported. 

   

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

10

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

4 

1

1

3

15

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 1 
 

 4,500 

1

0

2

4,500

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

550 

  

  

1

550

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

20

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

20

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

15

3

2

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

5

23

10

40

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

1

1

1

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

25

4

22

0

0

0

0

2 
 

254 

8

25

17

5,076
 
 
 
 
 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

34 
 

105 

  

  

34

105

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

27

71

4

3

2

3

  

  

87 
 

260 

30

93

150

430

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

14

  

  

  

  

1

0

174 
 

1,552 

16

1,242

203

2,808

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

10

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

32

11,096

36

11,106

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

168

1,059

2

101

8

975

1

223

80 
 

3,998 

15

228

274

6,584

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

160

16

44

  

  

  

  

23 
 

1,303 

3

4

54

1,511

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

28

1,034

  

  

3

2

3 
 

0 

2

0

36

1,036

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

311

2,235

71

2,064

1

431

41

4,371

599 
 

268,210 

248

13,996

1,271

291,307

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

64

968

14

56

33

1,821

3

0

263 
 

131,247 

49

7,537

426

141,629

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

423

5,721

  

  

33

828

47

247

8,682 
 

71,661 

406

12,999

9,591

91,456

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

386

42,932

  

  

147

14,887

48

5,683

25,222 
 

1,708,437 

685

35,088

26,488

1,807,027

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,403

53,160

139

3,312

224

18,945

144

10,526

35,167 
 

2,186,773 

1,486

82,283

38,563

2,354,999
 

Ten Year Average Fires 28,662 

Ten Year Average Acres 583,885 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

200

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

92

2

292

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

53

0

53

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

15

  
 

  

1

3

2

18

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

2,200 

2

1,402

3

3,602

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

200

0

0

1

15

1 
 

2,200 

5

1,550

7

3,965



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

3 

  

  

1

3

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

18

3,761

119

10,033

51

6,602

1

98

1 
 

180 

139

15,636

329

36,310

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

3

222

19

25,522

3

14

  
 

  

73

2,633

115

28,598

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

285

3

59

1

12

  
 

  

56

2,013

65

2,369

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

20

3,392

86

15,173

2

268

21 
 

1,630 

205

27,600

334

48,063

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

1,391

13

2,673

6

1,549

2

1,845

4 
 

73 

41

15,279

69

22,810

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

325

3

12

  

  

  
 

  

1

1,085

9

1,422

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

3,767

12

10,696

3

6,856

3

911

  
 

  

97

49,658

138

71,888

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

26

2,591

19

5,460

92

19,218

12

8,957

31 
 

1,767 

91

26,868

271

64,861

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

36

15,037

  

  

438

53,073

34

5,081

1,042 
 

59,320 

136

27,353

1,686

159,864

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

21

5,839

  

  

151

68,497

47

13,668

225 
 

116,309 

715

573,381

1,159

777,694

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

144

32,593

196

33,086

852

196,561

105

30,854

1,325 
 

179,282 

1,554

741,506

4,176

1,213,882
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

1

  
 

  

  

  

4

1

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

1,656

  
 

  

  

  

1

1,656

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

  

  

2

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

1

0

0

0

6

1,657

0 
 

0 

0

0

7

1,657

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES: 
 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY  

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY  

FIRES 
YEAR-TO-DATE 

HECTARES 
  YEAR-TO-DATE  

  British Columbia 0 0 272 2,474
  Yukon Territory 0 0 2 1
  Alberta 21 7 464 3,664
  Northwest Territory 0 0 1 0
  Saskatchewan 8 0 79 819
  Manitoba 4 2 49 343
  Ontario 0 0 136 624
  Quebec 2 1 142 107
  Newfoundland 2 5 27 124
  New Brunswick 3 102 221 422
  Nova Scotia 1 0 166 1,544
  Prince Edward Island     0 0 0 0
  National Parks 0 0 12 474
Total 41 118 1,571 10,595

 

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest 1 1 11           23   
Northern California                     
Southern California   2   19           14
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin 2   9 7 1       4 3
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest     4        7   2   
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area         1       5   
Southern Area     9 136 4 3  3   41 185
Total 3 3 33 162 6 3 10 0 75 202

 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  
 


	Ten Year Average Acres

