INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT SUNDAY, MAY 14, 2006 – 1000 MDT NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 17 new fires reported. Two new large fires (*) were reported, one each in the Southern California and Eastern Great Basin Areas. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, Oklahoma, New Mexico and Texas.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

ARECA, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire started on private land six miles northwest of Sharpes, FL in southern rough. No new information was reported.

WF NEW SMYRNA 44/95, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is one mile west of New Smyrna, FL in southern rough. No new information was reported.

RASELY ROAD, Florida Division of Forestry. A Type 2 Incident Management Team (Beauchamp) is assigned. The team is also managing the WF New Smyrna 44/95 fire. No new information was reported.

BERG, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is 14 miles south of Belle Grade, FL in grass. No new information was reported.

TOSOHATCHEE, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is six miles southwest of Titusville, FL in timber and southern rough. No new information was reported.

BIG BEND, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is in Osceola County, FL in southern rough. No new information was reported.

29 POWELL, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is in Hillsborough County, FL in grass. No new information was reported.

	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
ARECA	FL	FLS	5,618	80	5/17	198	0	77	4	1	474K	PRI
WF NEW SMYRNA 44/95	FL	FLS	1,569	80	5/17	134	0	15	0	1	147K	ST
RASELY ROAD	FL	FLS	1,157	85	5/17	92	0	10	0	0	147K	ST
BERG	FL	FLS	14,000	25	5/15	9	0	4	0	0	2.35K	ST
TOSOHATCHEE	FL	FLS	817	80	5/17	58	0	27	0	0	237K	ST
BIG BEND	FL	FLS	1,585	60	5/28	8	0	2	0	0	NR	ST
29 POWELL	FL	FLS	450	70	5/28	12	0	6	1	1	1.2K	ST

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

TORCH, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, Fresno-Kings Unit. This fire is five miles west of Coalinga, CA in grass. State Highway 198 was temporarily closed. Low humidities and winds with 20 mph gusts produced extreme fire behavior the first few hours.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS		ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* TORCH	CA	FKU	4,500	30	5/14	125	2	19	0	0	NR	ST

EASTERN GREAT BASIN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

SNOWFIELD, Utah Division of Forestry Fire and State Land, Southwest Area. This fire is 20 miles south of Cedar City, UT in grass and brush. Isolated torching and burning in the interior were reported.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* SNOWFIELD	UT	SWS	550	50	UNK	87	2	16	1	0	NR	ST

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: Dry and windy conditions will continue over portions of Florida today. Dry and hot weather will persist in the Southwest with a chance of mixed wet and dry afternoon thunderstorms mainly over Colorado, New Mexico, and Texas.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
Southwest Area Mostly sunny, hot and dry across Arizona and far western New	60s to 80s across the mountains, as well as	5 to 15% across Arizona and western New	Variable 5 to 15 mph across Arizona and
Mexico. Becoming partly cloudy with a slight chance for a late day dry thunderstorm central New Mexico. Variable clouds, much cooler and more humid with a chance for showers or storms across the eastern half of New Mexico and west Texas.	the plains of eastern New Mexico and west Texas. Upper 80s to near 105 across the remainder of New	Mexico, 10 to 20% central New Mexico and 20 to 40% eastern New Mexico and west Texas.	western New Mexico. Easterly at 10 to 20 mph across eastern New Mexico and west Texas.
Southern California Area			
Night and morning low clouds and fog coastal areas, otherwise mostly sunny.	75 to 90 mountains. 85 to 95 valleys. 90 to 100 upper deserts. 100 to 110 lower deserts.	10 to 20%.	Southwest to northwest 5 to 15 mph.
Southern Area			
No information was reported.			
Eastern Great Basin Area			
No information was reported.			



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				-	-		0
	FIRES	1				1	1	3
Northwest	ACRES			,	-	4	1	15
	FIRES						· ·	0
Northern California	ACRES	_		,		-		0
	FIRES					1	1	2
Southern California	ACRES				-	4,500	0	4,500
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_		,	_	-		0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES	_			-	550		550
	FIRES		1					1
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_	20	1	-	-		20
	FIRES	1	3			1	5	10
Southwest	ACRES	15	2		-	0	23	40
De else Messeteire	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	_			-	-		0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES				-	-		0
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						1	1
	FIRES	2	4	C) (2 2	8	17
TOTAL	ACRES	25	22	C) (254	25	5,076

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					34		34
Λιαδικά	ACRES					105		105
Northwest	FIRES	27	4	2		87	30	150
	ACRES	71	3	3		260	93	430
Northern California	FIRES	12			1	174	16	203
	ACRES	14			0	1,552	1,242	2,808
Southern California	FIRES		4				32	36
	ACRES		10				11,096	
Northern Rockies	FIRES	168	2	8	1	80	15	274
	ACRES	1,059	101	975	223	3,998	228	6,584
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	12	16			23	3	54
	ACRES	160	44			1,303	4	1,511
Western Great Basin	FIRES		28		3	3	2	36
	ACRES		1,034		2	0	0	1,036
Southwest	FIRES	311	71	1	41	599	248	1,271
	ACRES	2,235	2,064	431	4,371	268,210	13,996	291,307
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	64	14	33	3	263	49	426
	ACRES	968	56	1,821	0	131,247	7,537	141,629
Eastern Area	FIRES	423		33	47	8,682	406	9,591
	ACRES	5,721		828	247	71,661	12,999	91,456
Southern Area	FIRES	386		147	48	25,222	685	26,488
	ACRES	42,932		14,887				
TOTAL	FIRES	1,403	139	224	144	35,167	1,486	38,563
	ACRES	53,160	3,312	18,945	10,526	2,186,773	82,283	2,354,999

Ten Year Average Fires	28,662
Ten Year Average Acres	583,885

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							C
Alaska	ACRES		-		-			0
	FIRES		0				2	2
Northwest				,	_			
	ACRES		200				92	292
Northern California	FIRES				_			0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES		-					0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES	_			_			0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
	ACRES	_	-		-		53	53
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES				_			0
Southwest	FIRES				1		1	2
Southwest	ACRES		-		15		3	18
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES		_					0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	_	-		-			0
Southern Area	FIRES					1	2	3
	ACRES	_			_	2,200	1,402	3,602
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0 0	() 1	1	5	7
	ACRES	(200	(15	2,200	1,550	3,965

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES	-				3		3
	FIRES	18	119	51	1	1	139	329
Northwest	ACRES	3,761	10,033	6,602	98	180	15,636	36,310
	FIRES	17	3		-		73	115
Northern California	ACRES	207	222	25,522	14		2,633	28,598
	FIRES		5	3	-		56	65
Southern California	ACRES	-	285	59	12		2,013	2,369
Northern Rockies	FIRES		20	86	2	21	205	334
Northern Rockies	ACRES	-	3,392	15,173	268	1,630	27,600	48,063
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	13	6	2	4	41	69
	ACRES	1,391	2,673	1,549	1,845	73	15,279	22,810
Western Great Basin	FIRES		5	3			1	9
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	-	325	12			1,085	1,422
Southwest	FIRES	23	12	3	3		97	138
Southwest	ACRES	3,767	10,696	6,856	911		49,658	71,888
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	26	19	92	12	31	91	271
NOCKY WOULTAIL	ACRES	2,591	5,460	19,218	8,957	1,767	26,868	64,861
	FIRES	36		438	34	1,042	136	1,686
Eastern Area	ACRES	15,037		53,073	5,081	59,320	27,353	159,864
	FIRES	21		151	47	225	715	1,159
Southern Area	ACRES	5,839		68,497	13,668	116,309	573,381	777,694
TOTAL	FIRES	144	1	1	1		1,554	4,176
	ACRES	32,593	33,086	196,561	30,854	179,282	741,506	1,213,882

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-	-	-			0
	FIRES							0
Northwest						-		
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES				×			0
Southern California	FIRES				4			4
	ACRES		-		1			1
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES				×			0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES	_			-	-		0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES				· ·			0
Southwest	FIRES				1			1
oounwest	ACRES				1,656			1,656
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1		1			2
ROCKY WOULTAIN	ACRES		0		0			0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	_		-	-			0
	FIRES				1			0
Southern Area	ACRES	_	-	-			·	0
	FIRES	C) 1	0	6	0	0	
TOTAL	ACRES	C	0 0	0 0	1,657	0	0	1,657

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES:

PROVINCES	FIRES YESTERDAY	HECTARES YESTERDAY	FIRES YEAR-TO-DATE	HECTARES YEAR-TO-DATE
British Columbia	0	0	272	2,474
Yukon Territory	0	0	2	1
Alberta	21	7	464	3,664
Northwest Territory	0	0	1	0
Saskatchewan	8	0	79	819
Manitoba	4	2	49	343
Ontario	0	0	136	624
Quebec	2	1	142	107
Newfoundland	2	5	27	124
New Brunswick	3	102	221	422
Nova Scotia	1	0	166	1,544
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	0	12	474
Total	41	118	1,571	10,595

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest	1	1	11						23	
Northern California										
Southern California		2		19						14
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin	2		9	7	1				4	3
Western Great Basin										
Southwest			4				7		2	
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area					1				5	
Southern Area			9	136	4	3	3		41	185
Total	3	3	33	162	6	3	10	C	75	202

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***